19. Impact of COVID-19 (Coronavirus Disease 2019)

As the COVID-19 situation has improved and moved from pandemic to endemic, restrictions

have been gradually released. Unless there is any new COVID-19 variant causing the
government to restart the safe management measures, the Society can reasonably ascertain
the COVID-19 disruptions on its operating and financial performance for the financial year
ending 31 December 2024 would be marginal.

The Society has assessed that the going concern basis of preparation for this set of financial
statements remains appropriate. The Management Committee is continuously monitoring

the COVID-19 situation and will take further action as necessary in response to the service

disruption.

20. Comparative figures

The comparative figures for the financial year ended 31 December 2022 have been restated
in these financial statements due to under-recorded grant relates to Transformation Support
Scheme from NCSS for the reimbursement of wages of certain eligible employees.

The effect of the restatement is summarised as below:

 As previously

reported Restatement As restated
 S$ S$ S$
31.12.2022

Statement of financial activities
NCSS grants 30,845 30,690 61,535

Statement of financial position
Other receivables 254,261 30,690 284,951
Total funds 1,306,482 30,690 1,337,172

21. Authorisation of financial statements

The financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 were authorised for
issue in accordance with a resolution of the Management Committee of the Society on
28 May 2024.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4ED0E770-E21D-4BE2-B0E3-6121376372D1

		2024-06-06T02:24:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com